03/24/15 03:39 PM HOUSE RESEARCH CS/NH H0536A13

| 1.1 | moves to amend H.F. No. 536, the first engrossment, as follows: |
|------|--|
| 1.2 | Page 2, line 14, delete "additional" |
| 1.3 | Page 2, line 15, after the first comma insert "or retrofitting existing capacity," |
| 1.4 | Page 2, line 24, delete everything after the period, and insert "Cellulosic biofuel |
| 1.5 | facilities, other than cellulosic biofuel using corn kernel fiber, or biogas, shall derive at |
| 1.6 | least ten percent of total energy production from perennial crops or biomass from cover |
| 1.7 | crops in the first year of receiving production incentives, and in the third year, at least 30 |
| 1.8 | percent of total energy production shall be derived from perennial crops or biomass from |
| 1.9 | cover crops, and in the fifth year, at least 50 percent of total energy production shall be |
| 1.10 | derived from perennial crops or biomass from cover crops and maintain at least 50 percent |
| 1.11 | for the remainder of the production incentive payment period." |
| 1.12 | Page 2, delete lines 25 and 26 |
| 1.13 | Page 2, line 27, delete everything before "All" |
| 1.14 | Page 3, line 2, delete "to the" and insert "for approval by the" |
| 1.15 | Page 3, line 3, after the period, insert "The commissioner shall make the plan |
| 1.16 | publicly available." |
| 1.17 | Page 3, line 12, delete "and" |
| 1.18 | Page 3, line 13, delete the period and insert a semicolon |
| 1.19 | Page 3, after line 13, insert: |
| 1.20 | "(5) require agronomic practices that result in a positive NRCS Soil Conditioning |
| 1.21 | Index score for acres from which biomass from corn stover will be harvested; and |
| 1.22 | (6) include biennial soil sampling to verify maintained or increased levels of soil |
| 1.23 | organic matter." |
| 1.24 | Page 3, line 19, delete "is authorized to" |
| 1.25 | Page 3, line 20, after "determination" insert "whether" and after "plan" insert "and |
| 1.26 | meeting the criteria in paragraph (c)" |

03/24/15 03:39 PM HOUSE RESEARCH CS/NH H0536A13

Page 4, line 20, delete "additional" and after the first comma insert "or retrofitting existing capacity,"

Page 6, line 24, delete "additional" and after the first comma insert "or retrofitting existing capacity,"